



15<sup>th</sup> February, 2024

<b>To,</b> <b>BSE Limited</b> Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 <b>Scrip Code: 532357 - EQ</b>	<b>To,</b> <b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051 <b>Symbol: MUKTAARTS - EQ</b>
---	---

**Kind Attn: Corporate Relations Department**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**SUB: SUBMISSION OF NEWSPAPER CLIPPINGS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2023**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith extracts of newspaper advertisements published for dissemination of approved Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023 in Financial Express (English) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi).

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,  
For **Mukta Arts Limited**

**Hemal N. Pankhania**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl. a/a

## GRAVISS HOSPITALITY LIMITED

CIN: L55101PN1959PLC012761  
 Regd office: Plot no. A4 & A5, Khandala MIDC, Phase II, Kesurdi, Khandala, Satara- 412 801 (Maharashtra). [www.gravisshospitality.com](http://www.gravisshospitality.com) Tel. 022-62513131  
 Email.: investors.relations@gravissgroup.com

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr No	PARTICULAR	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31/12/2023 Unaudited	30/09/2023 Unaudited	31/12/2022 Unaudited	31/03/2023 Audited	31/12/2023 Unaudited	30/09/2023 Unaudited	31/12/2022 Unaudited	31/03/2023 Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1,653	996	1,606	5,407	1,653	997	1,607	6,713
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	516	(243)	417	913	487	(262)	381	797
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	434	(212)	311	727	405	(230)	274	595
4	Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-	-	-	3	-	-	-	3
5	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	434	(212)	311	730	405	(230)	274	598
6	Equity Share Capital	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualized)	0.62	(0.30)	0.44	1.04	0.58	(0.33)	0.39	0.85
	(1) Basic (Rs):	0.62	(0.30)	0.44	1.04	0.58	(0.33)	0.39	0.85
	(2) Diluted: (Rs):	0.62	(0.30)	0.44	1.04	0.58	(0.33)	0.39	0.85

**NOTE:**  
 The above Unaudited standalone and consolidated results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 which have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI(Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and subjected to review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors and the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14-02-2024.  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website [www.gravisshospitality.com](http://www.gravisshospitality.com) and Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).

For Graviss Hospitality Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Romil Ratra**  
 CEO - Whole Time Director

Mumbai  
 Date: 14-02-2024



## JINDAL PHOTO LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 19<sup>th</sup> K.M., Hapur-Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Dist Bulandshahr (U.P.) - 203408  
 Head Office : Plot No. 12, Sector B-1, Local Shopping Complex, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi- 110070  
 Tel. No.: 011-40322100, CIN: L33209UP2004PLC095076, Email : cs\_jphoto@jindalgroup.com, Website : www.jindalphoto.com

### STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2023

Rs. In Lakhs except EPS

Sr No	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-12-23 Unaudited	31-12-23 Unaudited	31-12-22 Unaudited	31-03-23 Audited	31-12-23 Unaudited	31-12-22 Unaudited	31-12-22 Unaudited	31-03-23 Audited
43	Total Income from operations	134	134	4	16,141	43	134	4	787
(4)	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items, share of Net Profit/(Loss) of Joint Venture and Associate and tax	(14)	(14)	(150)	15,521	(4)	(14)	(150)	168
(4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items share of Net Profit/(Loss) of Joint Venture and Associate)	(14)	(14)	(113)	15,635	9,005	16,940	4,223	16,603
(4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(14)	(14)	(114)	15,746	9,005	16,940	4,259	16,716
(5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(14)	(14)	(114)	15,746	9,005	16,940	4,259	16,835
1026	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	1026	1026	1026	1026	1026	1026	1026	1026
-	Other Equity	-	-	-	16408	-	-	-	198221
(0.05)	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	(0.14)	(0.14)	(1.11)	152.42	87.79	165.14	41.52	162.96

**Notes**  
 1 The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with The Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
 2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above financial results.  
 3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website at [www.jindalphoto.com](http://www.jindalphoto.com).

By Order of the Board for  
**JINDAL PHOTO LIMITED**  
 Sd/-  
**Manoj Kumar Rastogi**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 07585209

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2024

## izmo Ltd.

# Driving Success

Net Profit Up 45%\*

# AI

Operating Revenue Up 24%\*

## Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2023

### Statement of Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31-12-2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine months ended		Year Ended	
		Un-Audited 31.12.2023	Un-Audited 30.09.2023	Un-Audited 31.12.2022	Un-Audited 31.12.2022	Audited 31.03.2023	Audited 31.03.2022
1	Revenue from Operations	5,021.31	4,475.52	3,974.16	13,645.99	11,016.61	15,382.69
2	Other Income	72.28	75.48	39.02	248.65	317.95	353.18
3	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>5,093.59</b>	<b>4,551.00</b>	<b>4,013.18</b>	<b>13,894.64</b>	<b>11,334.56</b>	<b>15,735.87</b>
4	<b>Profit/(Loss) for the period</b>	<b>688.29</b>	<b>511.94</b>	<b>653.22</b>	<b>1,701.32</b>	<b>1,172.36</b>	<b>2,001.64</b>
5	Total other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	4.25
6	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the Period</b>	<b>688.29</b>	<b>511.94</b>	<b>653.22</b>	<b>1,701.32</b>	<b>1,172.36</b>	<b>2,005.89</b>
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)	1,344.41	1,342.19	1,339.16	1,344.41	1,339.16	1,339.16
8	Reserves	27,758.58	27,026.61	25,085.93	27,758.58	25,085.93	25,951.88
9	Earnings Per Share (Face value of share at Rs.10/- each)(not Annualized)						
	(a) Basic	5.12	3.81	4.88	12.67	8.78	14.96
	(b) Diluted	5.12	3.81	4.88	12.67	8.78	14.96

### Statement of Stand alone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31-12-2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine months Ended		Year Ended	
		Un-Audited 31.12.2023	Un-Audited 30.09.2023	Un-Audited 31.12.2022	Un-Audited 31.12.2022	Audited 31.03.2023	Audited 31.03.2022
1	Revenue from Operations	1,124.27	1,053.35	827.48	3,114.91	2,541.55	3,458.42
2	Other Income	27.06	31.53	23.18	81.51	66.07	92.09
3	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>1,151.33</b>	<b>1,084.88</b>	<b>850.66</b>	<b>3,196.42</b>	<b>2,607.62</b>	<b>3,550.51</b>
4	<b>Profit/(Loss) for the period</b>	<b>8.59</b>	<b>1.63</b>	<b>5.64</b>	<b>17.47</b>	<b>16.18</b>	<b>10.11</b>
5	Total other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	4.25
6	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the Period</b>	<b>8.59</b>	<b>1.63</b>	<b>5.64</b>	<b>17.47</b>	<b>16.18</b>	<b>21.45</b>
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)	1,344.41	1,342.19	1,339.16	1,344.41	1,339.16	1,339.16
8	Reserves	15,922.59	15,870.51	15,762.02	15,922.59	15,762.02	15,799.73
9	Earnings Per Share (Face value of share at Rs.10/- each)(not Annualized)						
	(a) Basic	0.06	0.01	0.04	0.13	0.12	0.13
	(b) Diluted	0.06	0.01	0.04	0.13	0.12	0.13

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Q3 Ended 31.12.2023 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at [www.izmoltd.com](http://www.izmoltd.com).

**Notes to Financial Results:**  
 The above un-audited Financial results for Q3 & 9 months ended 31st December, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13-02-2024.  
 Limited Review of the above results has been carried out by the Auditors.  
 Investors Grievances during the quarter: Received - Nil, Attended - Nil, Pending - Nil.  
 The Company has added 108 clients in the US market. Majority of these are for Frog Data.  
 In Europe, the client accretion has risen to 44 clients. We are seeing a substantial increase in client sign ups in Europe.  
 The Company has collected around US\$ 135K (Rs.1.12 Crores) for 9 months ended 31.12.2023, from 7 companies towards image copyright infringement charges during FY. This is part of the other income. This is a result of legal action taken by the company against several large international media companies using izmo's automotive images illegally.  
 Employee benefit expenses for the Nine months ended 31.12.2023 includes Rs. 105.38 lakhs (PY same period: Rs. 18.39 lakhs) expenses recognised on account of Stock option offered to employees under ESOP Schemes, recognised over the vesting period. As a result of this, profit is reduced to this extent.  
 Previous period figures have been re-grouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the current period presentation.  
 The Company operates in one reportable segment only.

\*During 9 months ended 31.12.2023 as compared to same period of last fiscal period, at consolidated level.

Bengaluru  
13 February, 2024

For and on behalf of the Board  
 sd/-  
**Sanjay Soni**  
 Managing Director

DIN : 00609097  
 Flat No. 9, Prestige Casablanca Apt.  
 Airport Road, Bengaluru - 560017

#177/2C, Bilekahalli Industrial Area, Off Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru-560 076  
 Ph: +91 80 67125400, Fax: +91 80 67125408  
[www.izmoltd.com](http://www.izmoltd.com) CIN : L72200KA1995PLC018734

### CLASSIFIED CENTRES IN MUMBAI

**Promerve**  
 Yile Parle (W),  
 Mobile : 9167778766

**Venture**  
 Andheri (E),  
 Phone : 61226000

**Anuja Media**  
 Andheri (W),  
 Mobile : 9152895703

**Bombay Publicity**  
 Andheri (W),  
 Mobile : 9870703542

**Carl Advertising**  
 Andheri (W),  
 Phone : 6096 3441 / 42.

**Gauri Press Communication**  
 Andheri (E),  
 Mobile : 9828695651 / 9820069568

**Keyon Publicity**  
 Andheri (E),  
 Phone : 28253077  
 Mobile : 9920992393

**Lokhandwala Advertising**  
 Andheri (W),  
 Phone : 26364274 / 26316960.

**Multimedia Informatics**  
 Andheri (W),  
 8286013339

**Prime Publicity Services**  
 Andheri (E),  
 Phone : 26839686 / 28830304.

**Zoyz Creations**  
 Andheri (W),  
 Phone: 022-26288794  
 Mobile: 9820123000

**P. V. Advertisers**  
 Jogeshwari (W),  
 Phone: 26768888  
 Mobile: 9820123000

**Neha Agency**  
 Andheri (E),  
 Phone : 2927 5033,  
 Mobile : 9819099563.

**CSP**  
 Goregaon (E),  
 Mobile : 8652409931

**Shark Enterprises**  
 Goregaon (E),  
 Phone: 022-26863587

**Adresub Services**  
 Goregaon (W),  
 Phone : 28762157 / 28726291.

**Samartha Advertiser Pvt. Ltd.**  
 Goregaon (E),  
 Phone : 26852294  
 Mobile : 9594969627

**Target Media**  
 Goregaon (E),  
 Mobile : 8692959648 / 9702307711

**AD Support Advertising**  
 Malad (W),  
 Mobile : 9869463650

**Bijal Visual Ads.**  
 Malad (W),  
 Phone: 28834571 / 28805487  
 Mobile: 9322665715

**Signature**  
 Malad (W),  
 Phone : 022-28811012  
 Mobile : 9820489442

**Synergy Advertising**  
 Malad (W),  
 Phone : 28891428 / 22811012

**Arihant Advertising**  
 Kandivali (W),  
 Phone : 28626679  
 Mobile : 9064992568

**New Boom Ads**  
 Kandivali (W),  
 Phone : 28640221  
 Mobile : 8779275373

**Popular Publicity**  
 Kandivali (W),  
 Mobile : 9820994485

**Vikson Advertising Agency**  
 Kandivali (W),  
 Phone : 28645005  
 Mobile : 9820433200

**Super Age**  
 Borivali (E),  
 Phone : 42872727

**Express Advertising**  
 Borivali (W),  
 Phone : 2833 7799 / 2833 9977.  
 Mobile : 9820401077

**Falcon Multimedia Pvt. Ltd.**  
 Borivali (E),  
 Mobile : 9833226463

**Jeet Publicity**  
 Borivali (W),  
 Mobile : 9820006816

**Nikharg Advertising**  
 Borivali (W),  
 Phone : 28921255  
 Mobile : 9322210176

**Sarvodaya**  
 Borivali (W),  
 Mobile : 9322139909

**Ad Plus**  
 Mira Road (E),  
 Mobile : 8779657505

**Ashansi Advertising & Press Relations**  
 Mira Road (E),  
 Phone : 022-28114235  
 Mobile : 9833933502

**M.S. Advertising**  
 Bhayander (E),  
 Phone: 022-28160100  
 Mobile: 9769711727

**Sugo Advertising**  
 Vasai (W),  
 Phone : 775698329 / 702856571

**Mayuresh Publicity**  
 Vihar (W),  
 Phone : 022-50 - 2503913.  
 Mobile : 9923935556

**Plasma Advertising**  
 Panvel,  
 Phone : 022-27461970

**Ronak Advertising**  
 Yashi,  
 Phone : 71012345

## MUKTA ARTS LIMITED

CIN:L92110MH1982PLC028180  
 Regd. Office : Mukta House, Behind Whistling Woods Institute, Filmcity Complex, Goregaon (East), Mumbai- 400 065.Tel. No. (022) 33649400. Website : [www.muktaarts.com](http://www.muktaarts.com)

### Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023

(Rs in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	For the quarter ended			For the nine months ended			For the quarter ended			For the nine months ended		
	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	905.52	523.54	764.76	2,023.12	1,220.80	1,987.40	5,381.85	4,199.18	6,110.22	15,534.63	12,187.48	16,317.85
Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, Exceptional items)	298.96	352.43	317.31	754.29	675.03	1,049.27	36.38	(276.19)	457.83	(1.53)	(1,132.16)	(1,746.58)
Net Profit / (Loss) before tax, (after Exceptional items)	298.96	352.43	317.31	754.29	675.03	1,049.27	36.38	(276.19)	457.83	(1.53)	(1,132.16)	(1,746.58)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	244.75	310.12	254.82	638.77	568.43	867.30	(6.67)	(292.98)	414.20	(67.27)	(1,186.93)	(1,858.70)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	240.19	310.12	254.82	727.24	568.43	843.38	(18.69)	(293.87)	432.17	-	(1,189.22)	(1,881.35)
Equity share capital (In Rs.)	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic & Diluted	1.06	1.37	1.13	3.22	2.52	3.73	(0.08)	(1.30)	1.91	0.15	(5.27)	(8.33)

**NOTE :**  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at [www.muktaarts.com](http://www.muktaarts.com) and on BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on NSE Limited at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).  
 2) The above results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 14, 2024.  
 3) These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent possible.

For Mukta Arts Limited  
 For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
**Rahul Puri**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 01925045

Date: February 14, 2023  
 Place: Mumbai

